
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1304
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2011
APPROVAL TO PCPIR IN GUJARAT
Pratapsinh Shri Chauhan Prabhatsinh

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

: 

(a) the details of progress in granting approval to the Petroleum, Chemicals and Petrochemicals Investment Region (PCPIR)
recommended by the Governmentof Gujarat; and 

(b) the time by which it is likely to be commissioned?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA) 

(a) The PCPIR in Gujarat was approved by the Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs (CCEA) on 27.02.2009. Memorandum of
Agreement (MOA) was signed with the Government of Gujarat on 07.01.2010. 

(b) The PCPIR in Gujarat comprises capital and technology intensive projects with a long gestation period. The region's development
is likely to happen in a phased manner over the 12th Five Year Plan Period. 
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